FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	REC	08-12-		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					Docket No. LM-005
To the Honorable Comp	nission of Pater.	102521	577	red original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(i	es):	CORDS		dress of receiv	ring party(ies)
Philip T. Dempster	2003 AUG -6 PM 3	: 23	Name:L	IFE MEASURE	MENT, INC.
Michael V. Homer Mark Lowe	FINANCE SECTION	311	Internal Addr	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying		1	Street Addres	ss: <u>1850 B</u> a	ates Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:		1.1	City: Conco	rd State:	<u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94520-5454</u>
Assignment	□ Merger δ	(0,0)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other					
Execution Date:07/25/200)3				
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	-			
If this document is being fil	ed together with a new a	application, the	execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application N	lo.(s)	222	B. Patent	No.(s)	
10/402,225 filed March 6,	lo.(s) 2003 / 6 40	2dd>			
			hed? 🗆 Yes 🛢 No)	
5. Name and address of part concerning document show		nce	6. Total number	of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Mark D. Rowland			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:			Enclosed	I	
	sh & Neave		Additional account	I fees are auth	norized to be charged to deposit
1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020		ZIP: <u>10020</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
			06-1075		
			(Attach duplic account)	ate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit
		OO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled original document. Douglas A. Oguss Name of Person Signing	ge and belief, the forego	6		nd any attache	ed copy is a true copy of the August 1, 2003
Reg. No. 48,469	Total number of pa document:	Signages including co	over sheet, attachme	nts, and	Date 4
м	ail documents to be re	corded with re	quired cover sheet	information t	a:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

6/07/2003 STUM11 00000057 10402225

01 FC:8021 40.00 SP

P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014355 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Philip T. Dempster, Michael V. Homer and Mark Lowe, residing respectively at 1626 Deardorff Lane, Concord, CA 94519; 663 Alcatraz Avenue, Apt. #5, Oakland, CA 94609; and 353 Merrilee Place, Danville, CA 94526, have made an invention entitled:

AIR CIRCULATION APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PLETHYSMOGRAPHIC MEASUREMENT CHAMBERS

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2003 as United States Patent Application No. 10/402,225; and

WHEREAS, LIFE MEASUREMENT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California and having an office and place of business at 1850 Bates Avenue, Concord, California 94520-5454, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said LIFE MEASUREMENT, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

PATENT REEL: 014355 FRAME: 0879 and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said LIFE MEASUREMENT, INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein;

and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter:

7/25/03 Date	Philip T. Dempster
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Contra Costa	: ss.:)
	day of
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires: 01-03, 2004
Canada in tan # 1200312	

/ Contra Costa County | 1/1/ Contra Design Jan 3, 2004 |

7125/03	Michaeldon
Date	Michael V. Homer
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Contra Contin	: ss.:)
On this 25 th in person the above-named Michael	_day of, 2003, appeared before me V. Homer and acknowledged the above to be his and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary
Chabling Chary (1) WYO mm. Ept. Caken & 2004 (1) Store Commission	Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires: 01-03-2004
7/25/03 Date	Mark Lowe
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Contra Contu	: ss.:)
and that he signed, sealed and delive deed, and for the uses and purposes t	_day of, 2003, appeared before me we and acknowledged the above to be his signature red the above instrument as his voluntary act and therein set forth.
Shauldokii A. Shakeri Commission # 1245512 Notary Public - Cellismia Contra Se in County	Shr Ching Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires: 01-03-2004

3

PATENT REEL: 014355 FRAME: 0881